Form PTO-1595 CORRE (Rev. 03/01)	form PTO-1595 CORRECTED Rev. 03/01)		8-31-2001		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔					_	•	,	_
To the Honorabl		! 1 4 8 (4)			ached orig	ginal documents or	copy thereo	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Geun Sig CHA Hakhyun NAM			101831			of receiving part		
		6.3701		Name: i-SENS, Inc.				
		0		Internal Ado	dress:	·—·—		
**************************************			447-1 Wolgye-dong, Nowon-ku,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes W No 3. Nature of conveyance:			Seoul 139-701, Korea					
Assignment	ince.	☐ Merge	ar.	36001 13		Norea		
		_		Street Addre	ess:			
Security Agre			ge of Name					
Other								
Ma	mah 16 20	201		City:		State:	Zip:_	·
Execution Date: March 16, 2001			Additional name	e(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?	Yes	₩ No	
4. Application number	er(s) or paten	t number(s	s):					
If this document is	being filed to	gether wit	th a new appli	cation, the execu	ıtion date	of the applicat	ion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)						
09/485,513								}
				ached? 📮 Yes 💥				
Name and address concerning docum			espondence	6. Total number	of applic	cations and pate	ents invol	ved:
Name: Gregory P. LaPointe			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.4	\1)\$ <u>4</u>	0.00		
Internal Address:	Daahman	Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.			d			
	Suite 1201			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	 			8. Deposit acco	ount num	ber:		
Street Address:	900 Chap	el Stree	et	02-018	34			
City: New Haven	_State: ^C	Γ Zip:	00-137	(Attach duplicate	e copy of th	nis page if paying b	y deposit a	ccount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and sig		alball & c		h.f			4- all -	
To the best of my lis a true copy of th			ne toregoing i	piormation is true	and cor	rect and any at	tacnea co	ppy
Gregory P.	LaPointe		(_2	3/		Augus	t 22, 2	2001
Name of P	erson Signin	_	0	/ Signature		<u> </u>	Date	
	Total nu	mber of page	es including cove	r sheet, attachments	, and docu	ments: ኤፌ	_	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04-30-2001

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101693586	Please record the attached original documents or convithered			
TO the monorable commissioner of Faterus and Trademarks.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: i - SEN, INC.			
Geun Sig CHA				
Hakhyun NA M	Internal Address: 447-1 Wolgye-dong, Nowon-ku			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No				
7,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,1,0,	Seoul 139-701, Korpal C			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
₩ Assignment	Street Address: APR 1 7 2001			
Assignment di Merger	Officer Address.			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: March 16, 2001				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A second of the			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/485,513, filed February 10, 2000				
Additional numbers at	tached? D. Ves XX No.			
	laction of 163/CA NO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 □ Enclosed			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: Street Address: ZIP:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed KX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0184 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: ZIP: DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: ZIP: Do Not Us 1 17:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: Street Address: ZIP: ZIP: Do Not Us 1 17:581 44.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed KX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0184 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: ZIP: ZIP: DO NOT US 1 12581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed EX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0184 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: Street Address: ZIP: ZIP: Do Not Us 1 17:581 44.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed KX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0184 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE			

Practitioner's Docket No.	00-137	PATENT			
	For: ∑ U.9 □ U.9 For: □ U.9 For: □ PO	For: U.S. and/or Design Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or IX Present Owner			
ASSI	GNMENT OF INVI	ENTION			
	hereby acknowledge	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar d, and for other good and valuable			
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(jes) who own the invention	(type or pris (1) #4- dong ((1) Geun Sig CHA (2) Hakhyun NAM (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) (1) #4-207 Chungwoon Apt., San 4-25, Chungwoon, Chongro-ku. Seoul 110-030, Korea Address (2) #101-206 Hanyang Apt., 133-1 Beon 3 Kangbuk-ku, Seoul 142-063, Korea			
	both K	orean			
	Nationality				
	or entity to whom inv	vention was previously assigned Id the following)			
Recorded on February		10853 0147			
hereby sells, assigns and transf	ers to i-SENS	, INC.			
	type or pri	nt name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))			
	447-1	Wolgye-dong, Nowon-ku			
	Address Seoul	139-701, Korea			
	Korean				
	Nationality				

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0585

(complete one of the following)

		the entire right, title and interest
	Ш	an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e Ur	ited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	d to	any and all Improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Name	e of i	nventor(s)
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	vhict	n is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(p)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	KX	U.S. application no. 09 / 485,513
		filed on February 10, 2000
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or an	у са	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.
ΔS	SIGN	JOB hereby coverants that no assignment sale agreement or encumbrance has

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0586 or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I'We have hereunto set hand and seal this _ _ dav March, 2001 Date of signing WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above. Date: March 16.2011 Date: Date: Date: (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOFI) Tide NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. □ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments

PATENT REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0587

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)